

DON BOSCO GIRLS COLLEGE :: AAMPARAO (NTL)



9557869402, 8392956570, 8979309390, 8979309391

Website : www.dbgirlscollege.org

E-mail id : dbgc.12uk@gmail.com ; info@dbgirlscollege.org

Fees Structure : Year-2026

	I – IV YEARLY	V – VIII YEARLY	IX – X YEARLY	XI – XII YEARLY
Boarding Charges	₹ 2,44,000	₹ 2,70,000	₹ 3,05,000	₹ 3,32,000
And Tuition Fee			Commerce	₹ 3,22,000

One time payment of other funds at the time of admission:

I to XII

Registration	₹ 8,000
Admission Charges	₹ 40,000

Note:

- The fees must be paid either in full or two equal installments. The first installment at the time of Admission and second installment in the 1st week of August.
- All payments must be made by Demand Draft payable at **Haldwani** in the name of **Don Bosco Girls College**.
- You can deposit the amount directly in A/C. no. 09670200000454, Bank of Baroda, Haldwani. IFSC Code BARB0HALDWA. (Fifth character of IFSC code is (0) ZERO).
- Payment can also be made at the school office.
- The fee is for the session February, 2026 to 15th December, 2026; except for class XI which will be from June, 2026 to March, 2027.
- The Re-Admission for Class XI of old students will be considered on the basis of discipline and merit.
- Preparation for Board Examinations for Class X & XII (i.e. from 5th of January 2027 till the Board Exams) will be charged extra.
- Irregularity of a parent in remitting his ward's fees may lead to heavy penalty ₹ 100 per day or compulsory withdrawal of the student concerned.
- Fees once deposited will not be refunded, for more details refer to "withdrawal" in prospectus.
- ₹ 40,000 (for Class I to XII) will be deposited in student's personal account for expenses. (Difference will be charged if the actual Expenses incurred by the student, exceed this amount. And amount will be refunded if actual expenses incurred by the student is less than this amount)
- Phone calls will be daily between 4.00 pm to 5.00pm. Class wise list will be given in the fixture.
- Parents / Guardians **are allowed to meet their wards only on last Sunday** of every month after 01.00 pm.